504300194 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4346875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RHINE, INC.			04/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	RALTA, INC.			
Street Address:	51 CHURCH ST			
City:	WESTON			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02493			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	1	
		29517844	-	
		29317044]	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
		the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Email:		l ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se l elbing@elbing.com	nt via US imali.	
9		KRISTOFER E. ELBING		
Address Line 1: 187 PE		187 PELHAM ISLAND ROAD		
Address Line 4:	WAYLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01778			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		R0002-003001	R0002-003001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTOFER E. ELBING	KRISTOFER E. ELBING	
SIGNATURE:		/Kristofer E. Elbing/	/Kristofer E. Elbing/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/31/2017	03/31/2017	
Total Attachments: 1				
source=namechangecert#	page1.til			



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth **The Commonwealth of Massachusetts** Secretary of the Commonwealth State Rouse, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

March 28, 2017

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that

FENIX, INC.

appears by the records of this office to have been incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on March 6, 2014.

I also certify that by Articles of Amendment filed here **June 26, 2014**, the name of said corporation was changed to

RHINE, INC.

I further certify that by Articles of Amendment filed here April 4, 2016, the name of said corporation was changed to

RALTA, INC.

I also certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.



Processed By KMT

In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

illian Traning Galein

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 03/31/2017